
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 

 
Michigan Code of Judicial Conduct 
Amendments 
 
The Michigan Supreme Court recently issued the 
following order: 
 
2017-26: Amendments of Canon 3 and Canon 7 
of the Michigan Code of Judicial Conduct (Adopts 
ABA model rule language that prohibits making a 
public statement that might reasonably be 
expected to affect the outcome or impair the 
fairness of a matter pending or impending in any 
court.) 
Issued: 10/25/18 
Effective: Immediately 
 
Please click on the link to view the marked up 
changes.   
 

 
 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
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